DG Consents Sub, Inc.

Approved by OMB 3060-0678

## APPLICATION FOR EARTH STATION SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY

APPLICANT INFORMATIONEnter a description of this application to identify it on the main menu: Wyoming WV-3 STA Extension Request (Oct 2015)

1. Applicant

Name:

DG Consents Sub, Inc.

**Phone Number:** 

703-480-6338

**DBA Name:** 

Fax Number:

703-480-8174

**Street:** 

2325 Dulles Corner Boulevard

E-Mail:

demitrius.anthony@digitalglobe.

com

Suite 1000

City:

Herdon

State:

VA

Country:

**USA** 

Zipcode:

20171

Attention:

Mr Demitrius M Anthony

15 Extension with Conditions"

File # 5E5-5TA-40151002-00656

60 days

GRANTED semational Burgs

(or other identifier)

Applicant:

DG Consents Sub, Inc.

File No.:

SES-STA-20151002-00657

Call Sign:

E120040

## STA grant conditions:

DG Consents Sub, Inc. is granted special temporary authority, extension with conditions, for a period of 60 days, from October 8, to December 8, 2015, to operate its fixed earth station in Rock Springs, WY, to permit continued communications between applicant's Rock Springs, Wyoming earth station (call sign E120040) and the WorldView-3 space station.

- 1) Operations under this STA shall not cause harmful interference to, and shall not claim protection from, interference caused to it by any other lawfully operating station and it shall cease transmission(s) immediately upon notice of such interference.
- 2) Grant of this STA is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding other pending applications or future STA requests.
- 3) Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this STA is solely at the applicant's risk.
- 4) This action is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. §0.261, and is effective immediately.

Extensions with Constitions"

Extension with Constitions"

File \* SE5-STR-2015/002-00656

Call Sign E/20040 Grant Date 10/01/2015

(or other identifier)

From 10/08/2015

International Bureau

Approved: Mul E Hales